GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2747
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2010

TESTS OF MOBILES FOR RADIATION
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Department of Telecom (DoT) has any proposal for pre-launch tests of mobiles for radiation in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)
(a) There is no proposal with Department of Telecom for pre-launch tests of mobiles for radiation in the country at present.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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